
CALENDAR: THIRD TERM 2023
CAMPUS
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Friday, 1 September

08:00–17:00 • New Staff Induction Session

Saturday, 2 September

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Sunday, 3 September

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Monday, 4 September

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

08:00–17:00 • School Staff Development Day

Tuesday, 5 September

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

08:00–17:00 • Chapel and Staff Wellness Day (Various venues)

Wednesday, 6 September

All Day • TERM 3 COMMENCES

Thursday, 7 September

14:00–15:00 • Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BP Boardroom)

Saturday, 9 September

All Day • ISASA‚ SAHISA & SABISA Combined Conference (Sandton 

Convention Centre)

Sunday, 10 September

All Day • ISASA‚ SAHISA & SABISA Combined Conference (Sandton 

Convention Centre)

Monday, 11 September

All Day • ISASA‚ SAHISA & SABISA Combined Conference (Sandton 

Convention Centre)

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (Executive Boardroom (Semono Building))

Tuesday, 12 September

All Day • ISASA‚ SAHISA & SABISA Combined Conference (Sandton 

Convention Centre)

16:00–17:00 • Staff Forum Committee Meeting (Semono Boardroom)

Wednesday, 13 September

All Day • ISMA Conference (Vaal)

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC Legacy Boardroom)

17:30–18:30 • Council & PTA Member Induction (HB Lecture Theatre)

Thursday, 14 September

10:00–12:00 • Rector and Heads of Schools meeting (Executive Boardroom, 

Semono Building)

14:00–15:00 • Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BP Boardroom)

17:30–18:30 • Council & PTA Induction

Friday, 15 September

07:30–09:00 • People and Talent Committee Meeting (Online / Venue TBC)

16:00–17:00 • Curriculum Think-Tank (Semono Boardroom)

Monday, 18 September

11:00–15:00 • College Exco Meeting (Executive Boardroom: Semono 

Building)

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (Executive Boardroom (Semono Building))

17:30–19:00 • Thandulwazi Trust - FinComm Only (Online / Venue TBC)

Tuesday, 19 September

14:30–16:30 • LTC Committee Meeting (Higher Ground Edmeston 

Conference Room)

Wednesday, 20 September

17:30–19:00 • Sustainability Committee Meeting (Online / Venue TBC)

Thursday, 21 September

All Day • National Representation Day

09:00–11:00 • Housing Committee Meeting (Semono Boardroom)

14:00–15:00 • Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BP Boardroom)

15:00–16:00 • Communications Committee Meeting (GC Staffroom)

16:00–18:00 • Colleges Academic Planning Meeting (GC Legacy Boardroom)

Friday, 22 September

07:45–09:15 • Finance Committee Meeting (Online / Venue TBC)

10:00–12:00 • Psychological Services Committee (BC - Room JB16)

Sunday, 24 September

All Day • PUBLIC HOLIDAY: HERITAGE DAY

Monday, 25 September

All Day • PUBLIC HOLIDAY (HERITAGE DAY OBSERVED)

Tuesday, 26 September

15:00–16:00 • Saints Café  Meeting (GC Legacy Boardroom)

17:00–20:00 • PTA Member Onboarding (Online: MS Teams)

Wednesday, 27 September

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC Legacy Boardroom)

• iSAMS Project Meeting (Online)

16:00–18:00 • Talent and Growth Committee Meeting (Semono Boardroom)

Thursday, 28 September

10:00–12:00 • Rector & Heads of Schools Meeting (Executive Boardroom, 

Semono Building)

14:00–15:00 • Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BP Boardroom)

15:00–16:00 • Environmental/Footprint Committee Meeting (Semono 

Boardroom)

17:30–19:00 • D&T Committee (Online: MS Teams)

Saturday, 30 September

All Day • Strategic Planning for DTPRG Parents (Dace Hall)

Monday, 2 October

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (Executive Boardroom (Semono Building))

17:30–19:00 • ICT Committee Meeting (Online: MS Teams)

Tuesday, 3 October

15:00–16:00 • OHS Committee Meeting (Semono Boardroom)

18:00–20:00 • OSA Committee Meeting (Higher Ground Edmeston 

Conference Room)
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Wednesday, 4 October

08:00–10:00 • Preps Academic Planning Meeting (GP, Venue Rotates)

15:00–16:00 • Leadership Meeting (GP Boardroom)

Thursday, 5 October

All Day • Transformation Workshop and Strategy (Off Campus)

• World Teachers' Day

08:00–09:30 • Junior Prep to Matric Celebration (Dace Hall & Gr R 

Playground)

14:00–15:00 • Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BP Boardroom)

14:30–16:30 • Learning & Teaching Sub-Committees (Online)

15:00–16:00 • Transformation Meeting (Semono Boardroom)

17:30–19:00 • Governance Committee Meeting (Online: MS Teams)

Friday, 6 October

All Day • Transformation Workshop and Strategy (Off Campus)

Monday, 9 October

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (Executive Boardroom (Semono Building))

Tuesday, 10 October

16:00–17:00 • Staff Forum Committee Meeting (Semono Boardroom)

17:30–19:00 • Rector HOS PTA Chairs Meeting (Online: MS Teams)

Wednesday, 11 October

08:30–09:30 • School-Based Fundraising Committee Meeting (Online)

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC Legacy Boardroom)

Thursday, 12 October

10:00–12:00 • Rector & Heads of Schools Meeting (Executive Boardroom, 

Semono Building)

14:00–15:00 • Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BP Boardroom)

15:00–16:00 • Calendar Committee Meeting (Semono Boardroom)

18:00–19:30 • Church Committee Meeting (Online: MS Teams)

Saturday, 14 October

All Day • Ubuntu Mentee & Mentor Programme (Dace Hall)

Monday, 16 October

11:00–15:00 • College EXCO Meeting (Executive Boardroom (Semono 

Building))

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (Executive Boardroom (Semono Building))

Tuesday, 17 October

15:00–16:00 • Facilities Naming Committee Meeting (GC Legacy Boardroom)

17:00–20:00 • Council Member Onboarding (Online: MS Teams)

Wednesday, 18 October

All Day • Campus: 'Vintage with Love' Sale (Dace Hall)

15:00–16:00 • Wellness Committee Meeting (Online)

16:30–17:30 • Community Engagement Committee Meeting (GC Staffroom)

Thursday, 19 October

All Day • Campus: 'Vintage with Love' Sale (Dace Hall)

08:00–17:00 • Ideology Workshop (Mears Hall)

14:00–15:00 • Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BP Boardroom)

15:00–16:00 • Communications Committee Meeting (GC Staffroom)

16:00–17:00 • Uniform Committee Meeting (Venue TBC)

Friday, 20 October

All Day • Campus: 'Vintage with Love' Sale (Dace Hall)

10:00–12:00 • Psychological Services Committee (JP - Room JP13)

Saturday, 21 October

All Day • Campus: 'Vintage with Love' Sale (Dace Hall)

07:00–18:00 • Council Visit to Kamoka (Kamoka)

Sunday, 22 October

All Day • Campus: 'Vintage with Love' Sale (Dace Hall)

Monday, 23 October

All Day • Campus: 'Vintage with Love' Sale (Dace Hall)

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (Executive Boardroom (Semono Building))

Tuesday, 24 October

14:30–16:30 • LTC Committee Meeting (Higher Ground Edmeston 

Conference Room)

Wednesday, 25 October

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC Legacy Boardroom)

• iSAMS Project Meeting (Online)

16:00–17:00 • Curriculum Think-Tank (Semono Boardroom)

17:00–20:00 • College Council Meeting Term 3 (Online: MS Teams)

Thursday, 26 October

All Day • Saints Water Polo Invitational Tournament

10:00–12:00 • Rector & Heads of Schools Meeting (Executive Boardroom, 

Semono Building)

12:00 • School Closes for Half Term

Friday, 27 October

All Day • HALF TERM

• Saints Water Polo Invitational Tournament

Saturday, 28 October

All Day • HALF TERM

• Saints Water Polo Invitational Tournament

Sunday, 29 October

All Day • HALF TERM

• Saints Water Polo Invitational Tournament

Monday, 30 October

All Day • HALF TERM

• Saints Water Polo Invitational Tournament

Tuesday, 31 October

07:00 • School Recommences

15:00–17:00 • Staff Wellbeing Seminar (Venue TBC)

Wednesday, 1 November

15:00–16:00 • Calendar Committee Meeting (Semono Boardroom)

Thursday, 2 November

14:00–15:00 • Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BP Boardroom)

15:00–16:30 • Environmental/Footprint Committee Meeting (Semono 

Boardroom)

16:00–17:00 • Financial Assistance (Scholarship) Committee Meeting (GC 

Legacy Boardroom)

Friday, 3 November

07:30–09:00 • People & Talent Committee Meeting (Online / Venue TBC)

09:00–10:30 • Annual Remembrance Service (Chapel)
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Monday, 6 November

09:00–13:00 • SAHISA Central Region General Meeting (Off Campus)

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (Executive Boardroom (Semono Building))

17:30–19:00 • Joint Thandulwazi Trust FinComm (Online MS Teams)

Tuesday, 7 November

16:00–17:00 • Staff Forum Committee Meeting (Semono Boardroom)

Wednesday, 8 November

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC Legacy Boardroom)

• Leadership Meeting (GP Boardroom)

Thursday, 9 November

10:00–12:00 • Rector & Heads of Schools Meeting (Executive Boardroom, 

Semono Building)

14:30–16:30 • Learning & Teaching Sub-Committees (Online)

15:00–16:00 • Transformation Meeting (Semono Boardroom)

17:00–20:00 • SSCEFT (Trust) Meeting (Venue TBC)

Friday, 10 November

07:45–09:15 • Finance Committee Meeting (Online / Venue TBC)

Monday, 13 November

11:00–15:00 • College Exco Meeting (Executive Boardroom: Semono 

Building)

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (Executive Boardroom (Semono Building))

Tuesday, 14 November

15:00–16:00 • Saints Café Meeting (BC B Viljoen Office)

17:00–19:00 • Planning & Development Committee Meeting (Online / Venue 

TBC)

Wednesday, 15 November

08:30–09:30 • School-Based Fundraising Committee Meeting (Online)

Monday, 20 November

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (Executive Boardroom (Semono Building))

Wednesday, 22 November

15:00–16:00 • Digital Learning Coaches' Meeting (GC Legacy Boardroom)

Thursday, 23 November

10:00–12:00 • Rector & Heads of Schools Meeting (Executive Boardroom, 

Semono Building)

14:00–15:00 • Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BP Boardroom)

15:00–16:00 • Communications Committee Meeting (GC Staffroom)

Friday, 24 November

17:00–18:00 • Council Thanksgiving Chapel (Chapel)

18:00–20:00 • Council Thanksgiving Dinner (Boys' Sports Pavillion)

Monday, 27 November

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (Executive Boardroom (Semono Building))

Wednesday, 29 November

14:00–16:00 • Calendar Committee Meeting (Semono Boardroom)

15:00–16:00 • iSAMS Project Meeting (Online)

Thursday, 30 November

14:00–15:00 • Weekly Campus Chaplains' Meeting (BP Boardroom)

15:00–16:30 • Environmental/Footprint Committee Meeting (Semono 

Boardroom)

Friday, 1 December

07:15–09:15 • Finance Committee Meeting (Online / Venue TBC)

Monday, 4 December

16:00–17:00 • Manco Meeting (Executive Boardroom (Semono Building))

Tuesday, 5 December

18:00–20:00 • OSA Committee Meeting (Higher Ground Edmeston 

Conference Room)

Wednesday, 6 December

12:00 • School Closes for the Holidays

Thursday, 7 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

• IEB Marking Commences

Friday, 8 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Saturday, 9 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Sunday, 10 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Monday, 11 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Tuesday, 12 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Wednesday, 13 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Thursday, 14 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Friday, 15 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Saturday, 16 December

All Day • PUBLIC HOLIDAY: DAY OF RECONCILIATION

• SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Sunday, 17 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Monday, 18 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Tuesday, 19 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Wednesday, 20 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Thursday, 21 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Friday, 22 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
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Saturday, 23 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Sunday, 24 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Monday, 25 December

All Day • PUBLIC HOLIDAY: CHRISTMAS DAY

• SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Tuesday, 26 December

All Day • PUBLIC HOLIDAY: DAY OF GOODWILL

• SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Wednesday, 27 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Thursday, 28 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Friday, 29 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Saturday, 30 December

All Day • SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
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